

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS IV/Stores/Purchase Off/KCMMF/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 21. 01.2025

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Kerala Public Service Commission - Stores Purchase Officer - Part-I (General Category) (Cat.No.046/2022) - Kerala Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited - Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.1269/2024/SS IV dated12.12.2024

2. Orders of Hon'ble Chairman dated 18.01.2025.

It is hereby notified that the "NOTE (1)" appended with the Ranked List Notification for selection to the post of Stores Purchase Officer - Part-I (General Category) (Cat.No.046/2022) in Kerala Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited is deleted as the application of the candidate is rejected.

The Ranked List No:1269/2024/SS IV dated 12.12.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

PUBLICS **SECRETARY** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV